THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COCHRANE
BY-LAW NUMBER 1250-2017

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER
020-2000, AS AMENDED, WHICH PROVIDES FOR
THE ERECTION OF STOP SIGNS AT
INTERSECTIONS

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Town of Cochrane is
desirous of amending By-Law Number 020-2000, as amended;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Town of
Cochrane enacts as follows:

1.  THAT Schedule “A” of By-Law Number 020-2000, as amended, is hereby
amended as follows:

(@) Removing lines 5, 78 and 87

“Column 1” “Column 2”
“Intersection” Facing Traffic”

Second Avenue and Third Avenue Northbound and Southbound on
Second Avenue

Railway Street and Third Avenue Eastbound and Westbound on
Railway Street
Third Street and Third Avenue Westbound and Third Street

2. THAT Schedule “A”, as amended, is attached hereto and forms part of this
By-Law.

3. THAT this By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon the removal and
installation of the stop signs.

READ a first and second time this 51" day of September, 2017.

MAYOR

CLERK

READ a third time and finally passed this 5" day of September, 2017.

MAYOR

CLERK
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N~

COLUMN 1

INTERSECTION

First Avenue and Seventh Street
First Avenue and Fifth Street
Second Avenue and Seventh Street

Second Avenue and Sixth Street

COLUMN 2

FACING TRAFFIC

Northbound and Southbound on First Avenue
Southbound on First Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Second Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Second Avenue

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Second Avenue and Victoria Avenue
Second Avenue and Fifth Street
Second Avenue and Seventh Street
Third Avenue and Fifth Street

Third Avenue and Seventh Street
Fourth Avenue and Sixth Street
Fourth Avenue and Fifth Street
Fourth Avenue and Fourth Street
Fourth Avenue and Third Street
Fourth Avenue and Railway Street
Fifth Avenue and Railway Street
Fifth Avenue and Fifth Street

Fifth Avenue and Fourth Avenue
Fifth Avenue and Railway Street
Fifth Avenue and Railway Street
Sixth Avenue and Sixth Street

Sixth Avenue and Railway Street
Sixth Avenue and Railway Street
Seventh Avenue and Fifth Street
Seventh Avenue & Sixth Street
Seventh Avenue and Railway Street
Eight Avenue and Fifth Street

Eight Avenue and Sixth Street
Ninth Avenue and Fifth Street

Ninth Avenue and Sixth Street
Tenth Avenue and Fifth Street
Tenth Avenue and Sixth Street
Tenth Avenue and Eight Street
Tenth Avenue and Concession Il

and lll — Township of Glackmeyer

Eleventh Avenue and Eight Street

Eleventh Avenue and Fifth Street

Eleventh Avenue and Sixth Street

Eleventh Avenue and Tenth Avenue

(Adjacent to Lot 31, Plan M-346C)

Eleventh Avenue and
Eleventh StreetEleventh Street

Northbound and Southbound on Victoria Avenue
Northbound and Southbound on Second Avenue
Northbound and Third Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Third Avenue
Northbound on Fourth Avenue

Northbound on Fourth Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Fourth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound on Fourth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound on Fourth Avenue
Southbound on Fourth Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Fifth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound of Fifth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound of Fifth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound of Fifth Avenue
Southbound on Fifth Avenue

Northbound on Sixth Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Sixth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound on Sixth Avenue
Southbound on Seventh Avenue

Northbound on Seventh Avenue

Southbound on Seventh Avenue

Southbound on Eight Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Eight Avenue
Southbound on Ninth Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Ninth Avenue
Southbound on Tenth Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Tenth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound on Tenth Avenue

Northbound on Tenth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound on Eleventh
Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Eleventh
Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Eleventh
Avenue

Southwesterlybound on Eleventh Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on
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40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

77.

COLUMN 1
INTERSECTION

Twelfth Avenue and Eight Street
Twelfth Avenue and Sixth Street
Twelfth Avenue and Fifth Street
Thirteenth Avenue and Third Street
Thirteenth Avenue and Fourth Street
Thirteenth Avenue and Fifth Street
Thirteenth Avenue and Sixth Street
Thirteenth Ave and Seventh Street
Thirteenth Avenue and Eighth Street
Thirteenth Avenue and Eighth Street
Eight Street and Thirteenth Avenue
Fourteenth Avenue and Fourth Street
Fourteenth Avenue and Fifth Street
Fourteenth Avenue and Eighth Street
Fourteenth Avenue and Eighth Street
Fifteenth Avenue and Third Street
Fifteenth Avenue and Fourth Street
Fifteenth Avenue and Fifth Street
Fifteenth Avenue and Seventh Street
Fifteenth Avenue and Eighth Street
Sixteenth Avenue and Fourth Street
Sixteenth Avenue and Fifth Street
Sixteenth Avenue and Sixth Street
Sixteenth Avenue and Eighth Street
Sixteenth Avenue and Third Street
Sixteenth Avenue and Third Street
Seventeenth Ave and Third Street
Seventeenth Ave and Fourth Street
Seventeenth Ave and Fourth Street
Seventeenth Ave and Fifth Street

Seventeenth Ave and Eighth Street
Eighteenth Avenue and Eighth Street
Eighteenth Avenue and Iroquois Road
Nineteenth Avenue and Eighth Ave
Arthur Avenue and James Bay Road
Victoria Avenue and Fifth Street
James Bay Road and Fifth Street

James Bay Road and Fourth Street

COLUMN 2
FACING TRAFFIC

Northbound on Twelfth Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Twelfth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound on Twelfth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
Northbound and Thirteenth Avenue

Southbound on Thirteenth Ave

Eastbound and Westbound on Eight Street
Northbound and Southbound on Fourteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Fourteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Fourteenth Ave
Northbound on Fourteenth Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Fifteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Fifteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Fifteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Fifteenth Ave
Northbound on Fifteenth Avenue

Northbound and Southbound on Sixteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Sixteenth Ave
Northbound and Southbound on Sixteenth Ave
Northbound on Sixteenth Avenue

Northbound on Sixteenth Avenue

Southbound on Sixteenth Avenue

Eastbound on Third Street

Northbound on Seventeenth Avenue
Southbound on Seventeenth Avenue
Northbound and Southbound on Seventeenth
Avenue

Northbound on Seventeenth Avenue
Northbound on Eighteenth Avenue

Southbound on Eighteenth Avenue

Northbound on Nineteenth Avenue

Northbound on Arthur Avenue

Northbound on Victoria Avenue
Northwesterlybound on James Bay Road and

Southeasterlybound on James Bay Road

Southeasterlybound on James Bay Road

79.
80.
81.

Sybil Avenue and Fifth Street
Connaught Avenue and Fifth Street
Connaught Ave and Nipissing Street

Northbound and Southbound on Sybil Avenue
Northbound on Connaught Avenue

Southbound on Connaught Avenue
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82.
83.

84.
85.
86.

COLUMN 1
INTERSECTION

Alexandra Avenue and Fifth Street

Alexandra Ave and Nipissing Street

Patricia Avenue and Fifth Street
Patricia Avenue and Nipissing Street
Empire Road and Fifth Street

COLUMN 2
FACING TRAFFIC

Northbound on Alexandra Avenue

Southbound lane on Alexandra at Nipissing
Street

Northbound lane on Patricia at Fifth Street
Southbound lane on Patricia at Nipissing Street

Southeasterlybound on Empire Road

87 Third S | Third / West | on Third-S

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

122.

Third Street and Sixth Avenue

Third Street and Twelfth Avenue
Fourth Street and Third Avenue
Fourth Street and Sixth Avenue
Fourth Street and Twelfth Avenue
Fifth Street and Sybil Avenue

Fifth Street and Third Avenue

Fifth Street and Twelfth Avenue

Fifth Street and Seventeenth Avenue
Sixth Street and First Avenue

Sixth Street and Third Avenue

Sixth Street and Sixth Avenue

Sixth Street and Eighth Avenue

Sixth Street and Ninth Avenue

Sixth Street and Tenth Avenue

Sixth Street and Eleventh Avenue
Sixth Street and Seventeenth Ave
Seventh Street (Ball Park) and
Seventh Street and Third Avenue
Seventh Street and Ninth Avenue
Seventh Street and Tenth Avenue
Seventh Street and Eleventh Ave
Seventh Street and Seventeenth Ave
Eighth Street and Eleventh Avenue
Eighth Street and Tenth Avenue
Seventh Street and Eight Avenue
Eighth Street and Ninth Avenue
Eighth Street and Seventeenth Ave
Eighth Street and Génier Road
Eleventh Avenue and Tenth Avenue
Eleventh Street and Chalmers Avenue
Eleventh Street and Twelveth Avenue
Huron Road and Seventeenth Ave

Huron Road and Glen Avenue

Huron Road and Génier Road

Eastbound and Westbound on Third Street
Westbound on Third Street

Eastbound and Westbound on Fourth Street
Eastbound on Fourth Street

Eastbound and Westbound on Fourth Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Fifth Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Fifth Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Fifth Street
Eastbound on Fifth Street

Westbound on Sixth Street

Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
Eastbound on Sixth Street

Eastbound on Seventh Street and Fifth Ave
Westbound on Seventh Street

Eastbound and Westbound on Seventh Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Seventh Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Seventh Street
Eastbound on Seventh Street

Eastbound and Westbound on Eighth Street
Eastbound and Westbound on Eighth Street
Westbound on Seventh Street

Westbound on Eighth Street

Eastbound and Westbound on Eighth Street
Eastbound on Eighth Street

Westbound on Eleventh Avenue

Northbound & Southbound on Chalmers Avenue
Northbound & Southbound on Eleventh Street
Southwesterlybound on Huron Road
Northeasterlybound and Southwesterlybound
on Huron Road

Northeasterlybound on Huron Road
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123.
124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.
134.

COLUMN 1
INTERSECTION

Cree Road and Génier Road

Glen Avenue and Huron Road

Glen Avenue and Algonquin Road

Highland Avenue and Huron Road

Highland Avenue and Iroquois Road
Highland Avenue and Cree Road
Algonquin Road and Highland Ave

Algonquin Road and Seventeenth Ave
Lakefront and Railway Street
Cemetery Road and Concession Il
and lll, Glackmeyer Township
Western Avenue and Fifth Street

Nanook Avenue and Second Street

COLUMN 2
FACING TRAFFIC

Northeasterly on Cree Road
Southeasterlybound and Northeasterlybound
on Glen Avenue

Southeasterlybound and Northeasterlybound
on Glen Avenue

Southeasterlybound and Northeasterlybound
on Highland Avenue

Northeasterlybound on Highland Avenue
Southbound on Highland Avenue
Northeasterlybound and Southeasterlybound
on Algonquin Road

Southwesterlybound on Algonquin Road
Southbound on Lakefront

Northbound on Cemetery Road

Westbound on Fifth Street

Northbound on Nanook Avenue



