## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COCHRANE

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 1250-2017**

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 020-2000, AS AMENDED, WHICH PROVIDES FOR THE ERECTION OF STOP SIGNS AT INTERSECTIONS

**WHEREAS** the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Town of Cochrane is desirous of amending By-Law Number 020-2000, as amended;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Town of Cochrane enacts as follows:

- **1. THAT** Schedule "A" of By-Law Number 020-2000, as amended, is hereby amended as follows:
  - (a) Removing lines 5, 78 and 87

"Column 1" "Intersection"	"Column 2" Facing Traffic"
Second Avenue and Third Avenue	Northbound and Southbound on Second Avenue
Railway Street and Third Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Railway Street

Third Street and Third Avenue Westbound and Third Street

- **2. THAT** Schedule "A", as amended, is attached hereto and forms part of this By-Law.
- **3. THAT** this By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon the removal and installation of the stop signs.

**READ** a first and second time this 5<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2017.

	MAYOR
	CLERK
<b>READ</b> a third time and finally passed this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of S	eptember, 2017.
	MAYOR
	CLERK

	COLUMN 1 INTERSECTION	COLUMN 2 FACING TRAFFIC
1.	First Avenue and Seventh Street	Northbound and Southbound on First Avenue
2.	First Avenue and Fifth Street	Southbound on First Avenue
3.	Second Avenue and Seventh Street	Northbound and Southbound on Second Avenue
4.	Second Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Second Avenue
<del>5.</del>	Second Avenue and Third Avenue	Northbound and Southbound on Second Avenue
6.	Second Avenue and Victoria Avenue	Northbound and Southbound on Victoria Avenue
7.	Second Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Second Avenue
8.	Second Avenue and Seventh Street	Northbound and Third Avenue
9.	Third Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Third Avenue
10.	Third Avenue and Seventh Street	Northbound on Fourth Avenue
11.	Fourth Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound on Fourth Avenue
12.	Fourth Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fourth Avenue
13.	Fourth Avenue and Fourth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fourth Avenue
14.	Fourth Avenue and Third Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fourth Avenue
15.	Fourth Avenue and Railway Street	Southbound on Fourth Avenue
16.	Fifth Avenue and Railway Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fifth Avenue
17.	Fifth Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound of Fifth Avenue
18.	Fifth Avenue and Fourth Avenue	Northbound and Southbound of Fifth Avenue
19.	Fifth Avenue and Railway Street	Northbound and Southbound of Fifth Avenue
20.	Fifth Avenue and Railway Street	Southbound on Fifth Avenue
21.	Sixth Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound on Sixth Avenue
22.	Sixth Avenue and Railway Street	Northbound and Southbound on Sixth Avenue
23.	Sixth Avenue and Railway Street	Northbound and Southbound on Sixth Avenue
24.	Seventh Avenue and Fifth Street	Southbound on Seventh Avenue
25.	Seventh Avenue & Sixth Street	Northbound on Seventh Avenue
26.	Seventh Avenue and Railway Street	Southbound on Seventh Avenue
27.	Eight Avenue and Fifth Street	Southbound on Eight Avenue
28.	Eight Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Eight Avenue
29.	Ninth Avenue and Fifth Street	Southbound on Ninth Avenue
30.	Ninth Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Ninth Avenue
31.	Tenth Avenue and Fifth Street	Southbound on Tenth Avenue
32.	Tenth Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Tenth Avenue
33.	Tenth Avenue and Eight Street	Northbound and Southbound on Tenth Avenue
34.	Tenth Avenue and Concession II and III – Township of Glackmeyer	Northbound on Tenth Avenue
35.	Eleventh Avenue and Eight Street	Northbound and Southbound on Eleventh Avenue
36.	Eleventh Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Eleventh Avenue
37.	Eleventh Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Eleventh Avenue
38.	Eleventh Avenue and Tenth Avenue (Adjacent to Lot 31, Plan M-346C)	Southwesterlybound on Eleventh Avenue
39.	Eleventh Avenue and Eleventh StreetEleventh Street	Northbound and Southbound on

	COLUMN 1 INTERSECTION	COLUMN 2 FACING TRAFFIC
40.	Twelfth Avenue and Eight Street	Northbound on Twelfth Avenue
41.	Twelfth Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Twelfth Avenue
42.	Twelfth Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Twelfth Avenue
43.	Thirteenth Avenue and Third Street	Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
44.	Thirteenth Avenue and Fourth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
45.	Thirteenth Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
46.	Thirteenth Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
47.	Thirteenth Ave and Seventh Street	Northbound and Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
48.	Thirteenth Avenue and Eighth Street	Northbound and Thirteenth Avenue
49.	Thirteenth Avenue and Eighth Street	Southbound on Thirteenth Ave
50.	Eight Street and Thirteenth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Eight Street
51.	Fourteenth Avenue and Fourth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fourteenth Ave
52.	Fourteenth Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fourteenth Ave
53.	Fourteenth Avenue and Eighth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fourteenth Ave
54.	Fourteenth Avenue and Eighth Street	Northbound on Fourteenth Avenue
55.	Fifteenth Avenue and Third Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fifteenth Ave
56.	Fifteenth Avenue and Fourth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fifteenth Ave
57.	Fifteenth Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fifteenth Ave
58.	Fifteenth Avenue and Seventh Street	Northbound and Southbound on Fifteenth Ave
59.	Fifteenth Avenue and Eighth Street	Northbound on Fifteenth Avenue
60.	Sixteenth Avenue and Fourth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Sixteenth Ave
61.	Sixteenth Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Sixteenth Ave
62.	Sixteenth Avenue and Sixth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Sixteenth Ave
63.	Sixteenth Avenue and Eighth Street	Northbound on Sixteenth Avenue
64.	Sixteenth Avenue and Third Street	Northbound on Sixteenth Avenue
65.	Sixteenth Avenue and Third Street	Southbound on Sixteenth Avenue
66.	Seventeenth Ave and Third Street	Eastbound on Third Street
67.	Seventeenth Ave and Fourth Street	Northbound on Seventeenth Avenue
68.	Seventeenth Ave and Fourth Street	Southbound on Seventeenth Avenue
69.	Seventeenth Ave and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Seventeenth Avenue
70.	Seventeenth Ave and Eighth Street	Northbound on Seventeenth Avenue
71.	Eighteenth Avenue and Eighth Street	Northbound on Eighteenth Avenue
72.	Eighteenth Avenue and Iroquois Road	Southbound on Eighteenth Avenue
73.	Nineteenth Avenue and Eighth Ave	Northbound on Nineteenth Avenue
74.	Arthur Avenue and James Bay Road	Northbound on Arthur Avenue
75.	Victoria Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound on Victoria Avenue
76.	James Bay Road and Fifth Street	Northwesterlybound on James Bay Road and Southeasterlybound on James Bay Road
77.	James Bay Road and Fourth Street	Southeasterlybound on James Bay Road
<del>78.</del>	Railway Street and Third Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Railway Street
79.	Sybil Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound and Southbound on Sybil Avenue
80.	Connaught Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound on Connaught Avenue

81. Connaught Ave and Nipissing Street Southbound on Connaught Avenue

	COLUMN 1 INTERSECTION	COLUMN 2 FACING TRAFFIC
82.	Alexandra Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound on Alexandra Avenue
83.	Alexandra Ave and Nipissing Street	Southbound lane on Alexandra at Nipissing Street
84.	Patricia Avenue and Fifth Street	Northbound lane on Patricia at Fifth Street
85.	Patricia Avenue and Nipissing Street	Southbound lane on Patricia at Nipissing Street
86.	Empire Road and Fifth Street	Southeasterlybound on Empire Road
<del>87.</del>	Third Street and Third Avenue	Westbound on Third Street
88.	Third Street and Sixth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Third Street
89.	Third Street and Twelfth Avenue	Westbound on Third Street
90.	Fourth Street and Third Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Fourth Street
91.	Fourth Street and Sixth Avenue	Eastbound on Fourth Street
92.	Fourth Street and Twelfth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Fourth Street
93	Fifth Street and Sybil Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Fifth Street
94.	Fifth Street and Third Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Fifth Street
95.	Fifth Street and Twelfth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Fifth Street
96.	Fifth Street and Seventeenth Avenue	Eastbound on Fifth Street
97.	Sixth Street and First Avenue	Westbound on Sixth Street
98.	Sixth Street and Third Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
99.	Sixth Street and Sixth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
100.	Sixth Street and Eighth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
101.	Sixth Street and Ninth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
102.	Sixth Street and Tenth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
103.	Sixth Street and Eleventh Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Sixth Street
104.	Sixth Street and Seventeenth Ave	Eastbound on Sixth Street
105.	Seventh Street (Ball Park) and	Eastbound on Seventh Street and Fifth Ave
106.	Seventh Street and Third Avenue	Westbound on Seventh Street
107.	Seventh Street and Ninth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Seventh Street
108.	Seventh Street and Tenth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Seventh Street
109.	Seventh Street and Eleventh Ave	Eastbound and Westbound on Seventh Street
110.	Seventh Street and Seventeenth Ave	Eastbound on Seventh Street
111.	Eighth Street and Eleventh Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Eighth Street
112.	Eighth Street and Tenth Avenue	Eastbound and Westbound on Eighth Street
113.	Seventh Street and Eight Avenue	Westbound on Seventh Street
114.	Eighth Street and Ninth Avenue	Westbound on Eighth Street
115.	Eighth Street and Seventeenth Ave	Eastbound and Westbound on Eighth Street
116.	Eighth Street and Génier Road	Eastbound on Eighth Street
	Eleventh Avenue and Tenth Avenue	Westbound on Eleventh Avenue
	Eleventh Street and Chalmers Avenue	Northbound & Southbound on Chalmers Avenue
_	Eleventh Street and Twelveth Avenue	Northbound & Southbound on Eleventh Street
	Huron Road and Seventeenth Ave	Southwesterlybound on Huron Road
121.	Huron Road and Glen Avenue	Northeasterlybound and Southwesterlybound
		on Huron Road
122.	Huron Road and Génier Road	Northeasterlybound on Huron Road

COLUMN 1 INTERSECTION	COLUMN 2 FACING TRAFFIC
123. Cree Road and Génier Road	Northeasterly on Cree Road
124. Glen Avenue and Huron Road	Southeasterlybound and Northeasterlybound
	on Glen Avenue
125. Glen Avenue and Algonquin Road	Southeasterlybound and Northeasterlybound
	on Glen Avenue
126. Highland Avenue and Huron Road	Southeasterlybound and Northeasterlybound
	on Highland Avenue
127. Highland Avenue and Iroquois Road	Northeasterlybound on Highland Avenue
128. Highland Avenue and Cree Road	Southbound on Highland Avenue
129. Algonquin Road and Highland Ave	Northeasterlybound and Southeasterlybound
	on Algonquin Road
130. Algonquin Road and Seventeenth Ave	Southwesterlybound on Algonquin Road
131. Lakefront and Railway Street	Southbound on Lakefront
132. Cemetery Road and Concession II	Northbound on Cemetery Road
and III, Glackmeyer Township	
133. Western Avenue and Fifth Street	Westbound on Fifth Street
134. Nanook Avenue and Second Street	Northbound on Nanook Avenue